## <u>CHARGE CERTIFICATE</u>

## (TAKING OVER)

Certified that the Charge of the office of Civil Judge (Junior Division) (Fast Track Court) Gorakhpur has been taken over in the forenoon of 05-01-2024 under the Notification No.-281/Admin./(Services)/2024, Dated 04.01.2024 of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad as herein denoted.

Altallarti

(Alka Bharti)

Counter-Signed, District Judge, Gorakhpur. Districe Juing

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, GORAKHPUR. No46(111)./I Dated: Gorakhpur: Jan, 05,2024

## Copy forwarded to following for information and necessary action.

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.
- 2. Sachiv, U.P.Shashan, Niyukti Anubhag-4, U.P.Sachivalaya, Lucknow.
- 3. The Deputy Registrar (Services), Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.
- 4. The Joint Registrar (Inspection), Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.
- 5. Joint Registrar (Computer), Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.
- 6. Joint Director Treasuries, Camp Office, 1<sup>4</sup> floor, New Treasury Building, Kutchery Road, Allahabad.
- 7. Joint Secretary (Treasuries) Sec.-4, Directorate, Navin Koshagar Bhawan, U.P., Allahabad
- 8. Chief Treasury Officer, Gorakhpur
- 9. Officer concerned.
- 10. For Office record.

Chief Administrative Officer,

Chief Administrative Officer. 9) Judge's Court, Gorakhpur Chief Administrative Officer District & Sessions Court. Gorakhpur

Sey Attested Alla Blanti Alla Blanti